

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 39979 Version: 1 Name: Amending the 2015 Operating Budget of

Engineering and Authorizing the City to accept a donation from the family and friends of Emily Zhu for the purpose of purchasing and installing a bench in her memory, to be located on public property along

the Ice Age

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 8/27/2015 In control: BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)

 On agenda:
 10/6/2015
 Final action:
 10/6/2015

 Enactment date:
 10/10/2015
 Enactment #:
 RES-15-00786

Title: Amending the 2015 Operating Budget of Engineering and Authorizing the City to accept a donation

from the family and friends of Emily Zhu for the purpose of purchasing and installing a bench in her memory, to be located on public property along the Ice Age Junction Path near Raymond Road. (1st

AD)

Sponsors: Barbara Harrington-McKinney

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/6/2015	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt - 15 Votes Required	Pass
9/28/2015	1	BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT (15 VOTES REQUIRED) - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
9/16/2015	1	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS	Return to Lead with the Recommendation for Approval	
9/1/2015	1	BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)	Referred	
9/1/2015	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Referred	Pass
8/27/2015	1	Engineering Division	Referred for Introduction	

Fiscal Note

No funds required. The cost of the bench and installation will substantially be covered by a donation from the family of Emilly Zhu.

The Budget Amendment needed is as follows:

40110-53355-00000 \$2,400

40110-46310-00000 (\$2,400)

Title

Amending the 2015 Operating Budget of Engineering and Authorizing the City to accept a donation from the family and friends of Emily Zhu for the purpose of purchasing and installing a bench in her memory, to be located on public property along the Ice Age Junction Path near Raymond Road. (1st AD)

Body

PREAMBLE

File #: 39979, Version: 1

A young Madison resident, Emilly Zhu, died recently as a result of a tragic crash at the intersection of Raymond Road and the Ice age Junction Path. Her family and friends wish to donate a bench, in her memory, to be placed along the path near the site. City Engineering has determined that a bench would be a valuable amenity for the path. An appropriate location on public land within City-owned easement has been selected in consultation with City Engineering, the family, friends and neighbors. City Engineering will purchase and install the bench and will accept a donation from the family to cover these costs.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,

That the Common Council approves the acceptance of a donation from the family and friends of Emilly Zhu for the purpose of a memorial bench and authorizes the City Engineer to purchase and install the bench, which will become property of the City within City-owned easement.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the 2015 Operating Budget of Engineering be amended to include the \$2.400 donation to cover the cost of the bench.